City of Vermilion, Ohio

A SMALL TOWN ON A GREAT LAKE

www.cityofvermilion.com

Vermilion City Council Committee Meetings

Monday, March 9, 2020 @ 7:00 p.m.

Location: Municipal Court Complex, 687 Decatur Street, Vermilion, Ohio_

AGENDA

HEALTH & SAFETY COMMITTEE

Brian Holmes, Chairman; Steve Herron, Vice Chairman; Committee of the Whole

Fire Chief's Report
Police Chief's Report
Chris Stempowski
Chris Hartung

STREETS, BUILDINGS & GROUNDS COMMITTEE

Steve Holovacs, Chairman; Barb Brady, Vice Chairman; Committee of the Whole

Mapleview Ditch Project (Funding) Don Romancak, Director of Lorain County Community Management
Nautical Drive (Paving/Stub – Jim Machkoff)
Sanford Street Water Main Replacement (Construction, Administration & Inspection Serv)
Wastewater Treatment Plant
Vermilion Road Phase II (Construction, Administration & Inspection Services)
Fire Station Ongoing Architectural Services
Mayor/Service Director
Chris Howard
Chris Howard

UTILITIES COMMITTEE

Frank Loucka, Chairman; Emily Skahen, Vice; Committee of the Whole

1. Review of Vermilion-on-the-Lake Sanitary Sewer Flow Meters

Chris Howard

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Barb Brady, Chairman; Frank Loucka, Vice Chairman; Committee of the Whole

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

Monica Stark, Chairman; Steve Holovacs, Vice Chairman; Committee of the Whole